Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) 06 - 24 - 2	2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
6 (161) 1030276	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Laurel Anne Stacy	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kenney Manufacturing Company
	Internal Address:
	wind and a second secon
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	o
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1000 Jefferson Blvd
Execution Date(s) June 14, 2005 Assignment Merger	- -
	City: Warwick
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: RI
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:02886
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
1 2005 MBELETE1 00000089 29232266	
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Joshua A. Stockwell	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.	
	Enclosed
101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor City: Providence	Enclosed
	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2001
City: Providence State: RI Zip:02903	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
City: Providence State: RI Zip:02903 Phone Number: 401-273-4446	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2001
City: Providence State: RI Zip:02903 Phone Number: 401-273-4446 Fax Number: 401-273-4447	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2001 Expiration Date 02/07
City: Providence State: RI Zip:02903 Phone Number: 401-273-4446 Fax Number: 401-273-4447 Email Address: jas@barjos.com	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2001 Expiration Date 02/07 b. Deposit Account Number
City: Providence State: RI Zip:02903 Phone Number: 401-273-4446 Fax Number: 401-273-4447 Email Address: jas@barjos.com 9. Signature:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2001 Expiration Date 02/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name David R. Josephs
City: Providence State: RI Zip:02903 Phone Number: 401-273-4446 Fax Number: 401-273-4447 Email Address: jas@barjos.com	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2001 Expiration Date 02/07 b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

LAUREL ANNE STACY, a resident of Rhode Island

hereby sell and assign to

KENNEY MANUFACTURING CO., (hereinafter the "Company"), a Rhode Island corporation having its principal place of business at 1000 Jefferson Boulevard, Warwick, Rhode Island 02886,

its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

CLOTHING RACK

invented by me, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Laurel Anne Stacv

Date: June 14, 2005

€00/2002

SINTER WERE CO

0777178107 ATENTO 1 9007/91/90
REEL: 016708 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 06/16/2005